503904556 07/07/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3951207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT J. MCSHANE	07/06/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POWDERCOIL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	9800 CONNECTICUT AVE.		
City:	CROWN POINT		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46307-7840		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7626602	
Patent Number:	8269807	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hmiller@vedderprice.com

**HOLLY MILLER** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 222 NORTH LASALLE STREET - 24TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: VEDDER PRICE P.C.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35853.00.0002 & 0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOLLY MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Holly Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Patent Assignment to PowderCoil Technologies LLC#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment to PowderCoil Technologies LLC#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment to PowderCoil Technologies LLC#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 039099 FRAME: 0281 503904556

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert J. McShane, (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is

the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No.

7,626,602 issued on December 1, 2009, and U.S. Patent No. 8,269,807

issued on September 18, 2012, (listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and

hereinafter referred to as "Said Letters Patents");

WHEREAS, PowderCoil Technologies, LLC, a limited liability

company organized and existing under the laws of Indiana, having a place of

business at 9800 Connecticut Ave., Crown Point, Indiana, 46307-7840

(hereinafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest in and to Said Letters Patents as hereinafter more fully set

forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known

that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, and

transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto

Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to

Said Letters Patents and related or counterpart applications therefor in all

countries foreign to the United States to have and to hold for the sole and

exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full

end of the term or terms for which Said Letters Patents have issued.

And Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his

legal representatives, that he will assist in vesting in Assignee exclusive title

in and to Said Letters Patents referred to herein; and in the prosecution of

any interference or infringement action which may arise involving Said

Letters Patents herein referred to; and he will execute and deliver to

Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by Assignee

to vest title in Assignee in the United States and in countries foreign thereto,

and will otherwise fully carry out the terms of this agreement.

CHICAGO/#2863446.1

PATENT REEL: 039099 FRAME: 0282 7/06/2016 Hobrit Mchane

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand.

STATE OF /WOIS SS

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Robert J. McShane, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this of day of Joly 2016.

My COMPLET A TOTAL IN ANGELO J. BUFALINO

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

ANGELO J. BUFALINO

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

Notary Public

## Exhibit A

Patent Title	Appln. No.	Date Filed	Patent No.	Date Issued
Apparatus for Electrostatic Coating	11/532,363	September 15, 2006	7,626,602	December 1, 2009
Apparatus for Electrostatic Coating	12/592,551	November 25, 2009	8,269,807	September 18, 2012

[END OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

CHICAGO/#2863446.1

**RECORDED: 07/07/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 039099 FRAME: 0284